BUS
TIMETABLES

Y O — ———

s \
7 —

e S
B o
BRIDGWATER &

CANNINGTON
CAMPUSES

-~
_—
e

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EIG@@



GETTING HERE IS EASIER THAN YOU THINK

The Bridgwater campus has numerous buses arriving
and leaving each day with connecting buses to transfer you
to and from our Cannington campus.

Most buses that provide routes to BTC are You may be eligible for financial help towards
the cost of bus travel through the 16-19

Bursary. Please contact Student Support for

public service buses and therefore timetables,
routes and rules of carriage apply at all times.
You need to ensure that your ticket provides the an application form on 01278 441233 or email
best value for money and could depend on the studentsupport@btc.ac.uk.
number of journeys you make each week and

the location of your work placement.

You can purchase:

1. DAILY, WEEKLY OR MONTHLY
BUNDLE TICKETS

Bought directly from the bus operators.

2. COLLEGE BUS PASS
The subsidised bus pass
Offered by the College for students
from Clevedon, Portishead, Weston,

Wiveliscombe, Yeovil or Tiverton.

www.btc.ac.uk 1



TRAVEL CODE OF CONDUCT

All students are expected to abide by this travel code of
conduct to avoid facing disciplinary action from the College

or sanctions from bus companies.

* You are expected to act as an ambassador for
the College at all times, whether travelling on
public service buses or on College organised
coaches or minibuses. You are therefore
required to behave appropriately and with
due consideration for all other passengers.

= |tis College policy that all students wear seat
belts at all times where these are available.
You are expected to act responsibly, for your
own safety and that of others.

* You must not distract the driver, make undue
noise or throw any items, however small.

* Avoid any form of reckless behaviour and
immediately report any incident to the driver
or College staff.

* Breaking the law in relation to possession,
taking or dealing with illegal substances,
alcohol or solvents will result in a disciplinary
procedure. This may result in your exclusion
from College.

* Smoking of any sort is banned on College
transport at all times, regardless of age.

You are expected to refrain from behaving
anti-socially. Verbal or physical abuse of the
driver or other passengers is a breach of the
Code of Conduct and will result in disciplinary
measures.

Bullying or harassment of others is never
tolerated.

Defacing or damaging any part of a vehicle
used for College transport may lead to you
paying for repair costs or criminal charges
being brought against you.

Fraudulent use of bus passes will result in the
withdrawal of the pass. In addition, the bus
company may prosecute and ban you from
travelling on their services. The following are
examples of fraudulent use of any bus pass:
- Lending your pass to someone else

- Changing the details on the pass

- Using the pass for journeys not covered by
the pass

If you leave your bus pass at home you are liable to pay the
full cost of travel. The College is not authorised to issue

temporary vouchers or cash for travel.

BUS ROUTES

e Bridgwater campus Portishead B}

e Cannington campus

Churchill
B} Bus terminus B
== Bus route Badgewort Cheddar
Shurton Wells
5‘ Rooksbridge
Minehead e Glastonbury Shepton
4 Mallet
Spaxt ' — Greinton
Wiveliscombe paxton Castle Cary
Bishops Lydeard E-)
Langport
Taunton

Wellington Huish Episcopi
IIminster

J Chard

Tiverton



CAMPUS CONNECTION SERVICE

First Bus provide connection services between Bridgwater and Cannington campuses

(including Rodway Farm AIC) for all fare paying students.

Route 625

AM
Bridgwater CampPUS ...ttt 8.55
Wembdon, Meadow Rise .. 9.05
CanniNGton CAMPUS ...t 9.14
ROAWAY FAIM oottt 9.19
Route 623

AM
Bridgwater CampPuUS oo 9.00
Cannington POst OffiCE ..ot 9.15
ROAWAY FArM oottt e 9.20
Route 611

College Bus Pass holders Bridgwater Campus to Rodway Farm
(via Cannington Campus)

For students who use the College operated buses only from Portishead, Clevedon,

Weston, Yeovil and Tiverton this service is operated
by First Bus.

AM
Bridgwater CamIPUS ..ot 9.00
Main Campus CanNINGLON ..ot 9.25
ATC ROAWAY FIM oottt 9.30

PM

4.35

4.24

415

410

T READ UP

PM

4.25

410

4.05

1t READ UP

PM

4.30

410

4.05

Tt READ UP

ROUTES TO BRIDGWATER CAMPUS

We are unable to list all the stops the buses are able to make as First Bus routes are

required to stop (if loadings permit) at designated bus stops along each route.

Route 375 (First West of England)
Wells to Bridgwater Campus

AM
WEIIS DUS STAtION oot 7.00
Glastonbury, TOWN Hall ... sse et 7.25
Street, CHSPIN Hall .t 7.33
Ashcott, The ASKCOtt INN .. 7.45
EQINGEON 1ttt 7.59
Woolavington, KNOWIE ENd ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 8.10
PUriton, BULChErS SHOP ...ttt essnsnes 8.18
BridgWater CAmMPUS ..o ss st 8.32

Route 613 (Hatch Green Coaches)

PM

6.00

5.50

5.39

5.24

5.1

5.01

4.52

4.40

1 READ UP

Bishops Lydeard, Cotford, Kington St Mary, Spaxton, Bridgwater Campus

AM
Bishops Lydeard, Nr Lethbridge Arms ... 7.25
Bishops Lydeard, Hithermead
Cotford St Luke, DENE ROAM.......cooiieieeeeeeeese ettt
Norton Fitzwarren, Coopers Mill ... 7.34
Staplegrove, Lawn Road........

Kingston St Mary, The Swan
BUNCOMDBE, PINES CAT@....ooioeeeeeeeeeee ettt
Hawkridge, RESEIVOIN ..o e
SPAXton, BUS SHEITEN ..o

FOUE FOTKS oottt
Enmore, TYNte ArmS ..o
GOATNUIST e
DUrIEIgh, CHUICR .ot

Via Durleigh Road, West Street, Penel Orlieu, Northgate

Bridgwater BUS STation ... 8.31
Bridgwater CamPUS ..ot esnnen 8.38

PM

(Request only)
(Request only)
5.52
5.49
5.44
5.39
5.33
5.26
5.22
5.20
515

5.10
5.02

4.52
4.45
1 READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

5



Route 14 (Buses of Somerset)
Shurton to Bridgwater Campus

AM
SRUITON oo 7.31
BUITOMN s 7.33
Stogursey, High Street 7.49
StOCKIANA BIISTOl w.vivuioiiees e 7.45
COMDBWICH, BUS SHEITET ..ottt 7.51
Cannington, Rodway Farm (AlC) ... 7.54
Cannington, Post OffiCe .o 8.00
Wembdon, BUS SNEILET ...t 8.09
AIFOXEON ROGA .. 8.15
Bridgwater Mount Street. ..o 8.24
Bridgwater Bus and Coach Station ......ccssessssssssssesenes 8.27
BridgWater CamPUS ..ot 8.37
Route 16 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Huish Episcopi to Bridgwater Campus

AM
Huish Episcopi, ROSE & CrOWN .....c.couiviicieicicie e 7.50
Langport, TOWN Hall......cco.oiiiiiiieiese e 8.00
Aller, High Street.......
Othery, Load Pool
Middlezoy, POSt OFfiCE ...ttt 8.18
Westonzoyland, Main Road....... 8.25
Westonzoyland, BUSSEX SQUAIE ....cccuieiiieieiieeieceee et 8.27
Via Westonzoyland Road, St John's Street, East Quay
Bridgwater Bus and Coach Station ... e
Bridgwater CamPUS ...ttt essnen 8.40

PM
6.02
6.00
5.57
5.48
5.41
5.39
5.34
5.27
5.21
513
5.10
5.00
T READ UP

PM
(Request only)
5.55
5.50
5.45
5.38
5.34
5.30

5.15
4.45
1t READ UP

Route 15 (Buses of Somerset)
Minehead to Bridgwater Campus

AM
Minehead, BANCKS STrEEL.......ccvvvciieeieeeee e 7.0
MiINehead, PAarade ... ssssssssssssnsssnns sesens
Alcombe, Bus Shelter ...
DUNSEEE STEEP .ot
Carhampton, Post OffiCe....coiiccecccee et 7.21
Washford, Sheppards COIMEN ... 7.26
WIIIIEON, FOPE SErEEL ...t 7.31
Watchet, WSR STation ..ot 7.37
Doniford, LEtEEI-DOX ....coovoiceeiceeee et e 7.41
West Quantoxhead, Bus ShEIer ... 7.45
[T AZST oYY AN o o OO 7.51
HOIfOrd, BUS SNEILET ..o 7.56
Nether Stowey, PO0IES ClOSE. ... 8.03
Nether Stowey, Castle STreet ..o 8.04
Cannington, POst OffiCe. ... 8.17
Wembdon, BUS SHEITET ...ttt 8.27
Bridgwater Mount Street. ... e 8.34
Bridgwater Bus and Coach Station ... 8.37
Bridgwater CamPUS ...t 8.45

Route 66 (Bakers)
Axbridge, Cheddar, Wedmore, East Huntspill, Bridgwater Campus

AM
Axbridge, The George HOUSE.......ccoiiic s 7.40
Cheddar, Tweentown ....
Cocklake, POSt OFffiICE ittt
WedmMOre, SWaN INN .ottt st nans
WEStham, SEXEYS AIMIS....iiiieieiieiese et 8.05
Mark, Pack HOISE INN ..o 8.10
Mark, opp Mark First SChOO!......cooiiicccccce e 8.13
East Huntspill, CrOWN INN ... 8.22
Wo00lavington, The GreEN. ...t 8.28
Puriton, BUtChers S0P ... e 8.33
Bridgwater CamIPUS ..ottt 8.40

1t READ UP

PM
5.50
5.45
5.38
5.30
5.24
5.20
517
5.09
5.02
4.57
4.50
1t READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

7



Route 62 (Bakers)
Locking, Banwell, Churchill, Sidcot, Bridgwater Campus

AM
Locking, BEEChWOOd AVENUE .......couiiieiccee s 7.27
Banwell, The Orchard ...t sssnes 7.33
Lower Langford, Churchill Gate.... 7.38
Sidcot, PIaying FIeldS ... 7.48
LoWer Weare, LOWEE WEAIE ...ttt 7.53
Rooksbridge, opp Rooksbridge Garage. ... 8.00
Highbridge, The George HOotel. ... e 8.15
Pawlett, Richmond Cottages ... 8.23
Bridgwater CamPUS ...ttt 8.38
Route 21 Rooksbridge (Buses of Somerset)
Rooksbridge, Berrow, Bridgwater Campus

AM
ROOKSDridge, GArage ... 7.25
East Brent, KNoI INN.... e 7.31
Berrow, URC Church/Trangle ... 7.46
Burnham-on-Sea, ESplanade.........ccccoviiininesssessissssssssenes 7.50
Highbridge, CEMELErY ..o 8.03
Pawlett, Bus Shelter/ShopsS ... 8.12
Dunball, Admirals Table ...oooceieeeeeeeeeeee ettt en e 8.15
Bridgwater CampPUS ..ottt 8.35

Shepton Mallet BCO6

COLLEGE BUS PASS

Ansford School, Castle Cary, Keinton Mandeville, Bridgwater Campus

AM
ANSTOrd SCNOO ... 7.25
WHiItStONE SCROOI .. ..o 7.50
Keinton Mandeville, QUarry INN ..o 8.05
King WeSton TUIMING......coiiiiece et 8.10
Bridgwater CamPUS ...t 8.40

PM
5.43
5.37
5.32
5.25
5.20
515
5.08
5.00
4.50
1t READ UP

PM

6.03

5.51

5.38

5.28

519

5.09

5.06

4.48

t READ UP

PM

6.05

5.40

5.25

5.20

4.40

1 READ UP

Route 624 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Chard to Bridgwater Campus

Chard, GUIld Hall......c..oooiieiesceese e
IMINSTEr, LIDIAry oot

[Iminster, Stonemasons
[IMINSTEE, SQUATE (..ot aeresnas
Curry Rivel, Bus Stop, Parsonage Lane......ccocceioeieieiceeeeeceeeeeseeeeeeee e 8.17
Bridgwater CampPUS ..o e 8.50

Route 623 (Buses of Somerset)

1t READ UP

Wellington, West Monkton, North Petherton, Bridgwater Campus, Cannington Campus

AM
Rockwell Green, Barley MOW ...t e 7.20
Tonedale, Tile CENTIE .ttt 7.30
Wellington High Street ... 7.40
West Monkton, Primary SChoO ... 7.59
NOrth Petherton, VEITIEIS ..ot 8.12
BridgWater CamPUS ..ot 8.42
Depart Bridgwater Campus......ccciiicccce s s 9.00
CanniNgton CamIPUS ...ttt 9.15

Rodway Farm AIC

Route 625 (Buses of Somerset)

PM
5.49
5.39
5.34
515
5.03
4.45
4.25
4.0
4.05
T READ UP

Taunton, Monkton Heathfield, North Petherton, Bridgwater Campus, Cannington Campus

Taunton, Castle WAy ...ttt
Monkton Heathfield, Thornash Close..
North Petherton, Fore Street
Bridgwater Campus (AITIVE) ...

Bridgwater Campus (DEPAI) ...
Wembdon, MEAAOW RISE ......ceueveceeeeeeeeeseeeeee sttt snans
Cannington CamMPUS ...
RoOAWaY FArm AlLC ..o

PM

5.37
5.20
5.08

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk 9




Route 610 (Bridgwater & Taunton College minibus)
COLLEGE BUS PASS

Portishead to (via Clevedon) Bridgwater Campus

Portishead, White Lion (StOP D)....ccuvevieiiiieiiieeieeee s
Weston-in-Gordano, White Hart
Clevedon Bellevue Road, (Linden Road Stop)......cccceveveieieeeeseeeseeeeene 7.45
Clevedon Bellevue Road, (Alexandra Road StOp).......ccccoevevevevseeeieeeciieiies v
Clevedon Kenn Road (Triangle Stop S) ...t 7.47
Clevedon, Kenn Road, (Triangle stop Q) ..ocviveiccieiceeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees v
Clevedon, Kenn Road (Shelley Avenue Stop) .....cccoccieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 7.50
Clevedon, B3133 (Dawes CloSe STOP) ..ciiiiiiiieiieisieessssessesesisnnnine vevenas
Kenn, Kenn Road (Garage) ..
Yatton, NOrth BN ...t

Yatton, Henley LOAZE ...t

Congresbury, Ship and Castle ... e 8.05
BridgWater CamPUS ..ot 8.40

Route 19 (Somerset County Council)

Pedwell (via Greinton, Moorlinch, Sutton Mallet, Chedzoy, Slape Cross)

to Bridgwater Campus

AM
PEAWEI L. 8.02
Greinton PRONE BOX ...t 8.04
Moorlinch RING of BEIIS ... 8.07
Sutton Mallet......
Stawell Church
ChEdZOY CrOSS. ..ttt 8.25
SIAPE CrOSS vvuviriaiiieiiei ettt 8.27
Bridgwater CamPUS ...ttt 8.35

T READ UP

PM

518

516

513

5.07

5.02

4.56

5.00

4.50

1 READ UP

Yeovil BCOS5 (Taylors)

COLLEGE BUS PASS
Bucklers Mead Academy to Bridgwater Campus

Bucklers Mead ACAAEMY ...t sssseseen
Larkhill Road/Monks Dale
MArTOCK PINACIE couvveioi st
[ICHESTET, THE BUIL oottt ettt
Somerton, Market Square
Bridgwater CampPUS ..o e 8.40

PM

6.35

6.20

5.55

535

5.25

4.40

Tt READ UP

Please note that on the return journey, the coach services to Bucklers Mead stop before the Larkhill

Road/Monks Dale stop.

Wiveliscombe to Bridgwater Campus

(Bridgwater & Taunton College minibus)
COLLEGE BUS PASS

Kingsmead to Bridgwater Campus

AM
Kingsmead SChOO ... s 7.35
B3227 Milverton ROUNdabout. ... 7.40
B3227 O@KE TUIM ettt 7.45
Bridgwater CampPUS ..o e 8.40
Tiverton (First Bus)
COLLEGE BUS PASS

AM
Tiverton Bus Station (M&S PhoenixX Lane). ... 7.50
M5 J27 TIverton SEerviCe Ar€a ... 8.00
Bridgwater Campus Minibus Park........ccccocvciiiicieiieeeeseseseseeeceeees 8.45

PM

5.45
5.40
535
4.40

T READ UP

PM

535

5.25

4.40

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk 11



Route 611 (First Bus)
COLLEGE BUS PASS

Weston Super Mare and Worle to Bridgwater Campus, Cannington Campus

AM
Worle Terminus 07:17
PrIOFY SCHOOI oo 0718
BeNtlEY ROGA .ot 07:19
LiSIE ROAA ... 07:19
North Worle, Kelston ROAd ........cccvevieeicieieieeeeeece e 07:20
Castle Batch SChool ... 07:21
Castle BAtCh 07:21
TUAOF ROAA ..ot 07:22
BECKET DIV oottt 07:22
BISNOP AVENUE ..ot 07:23
St Marks School ................. .. 07:24
NOrth Worle, FAlOWTIEIA ..ottt 07:25
Queensway Roundabout ... 07:26
Trenl i DIIVE ..ot 07:27
BIaCKMOOK it 07:28
Bideford ROAA .......ciiiiii e e
Worle, The MaltiNgS ...t 07:29
Health Centre 07:30
Coronation Road 07:31
SPIING Hill DIV it 07:32
WESEDroOK ROAA ......cvviiiiiieic s 07:33
Milton, Baytree ROAd ...ttt 07:34
SOMEIdAle AVENUE ..ot 07:35
ASNCOMDBE PAK ..ot 07:36
Chesham Road North ... [,
BFISTOI HOUSE ..ot 07:37
AShCOMDBE GArdENS ... 07:38
Ashcombe Park, Manor ROGA ......ooeeiieeeeteeeeeee e eee et 07:40
Eastfield Gardens ...t 07:41
F N 8T Te L1 | oY VS 07:41
SEAFfOrd PlACE o 07:42

AM
Weston-super-Mare, Alfred STreet ... 07:43
Weston-super-Mare, Alfred Quadrant ... e
AN SEIEET ..t 07:44
SWISS ROBA .ot ens eebeierea
Weston-super-Mare, Stafford Road . 0746
GAS WOTKS oottt 07:48
AMDBUIANCE STATION Lo 07:49
MOOTIAaNA ROGA ..o 07:51
Nithsdale ROA .....ccouiiiiii s 07:52
Broadoak SChOO! ... 07:53
COlOMDBO CrESCENL ..ot 07:54
Hobart Road ....... . 0755
Coronation Estate, Loxton Rd ShOPS ... 07:56
SiXxth FOrm Centre . 07:57
BIEAON Hill oot 07:58
ANCROT TNN o 08:00
BIEAdOon ROGA ...t 08:00
Bridgwater RO ..ot e
BridZE GArAZe ..ocoeeiieiceee ettt bbb 08.02
HODDS BOAt INN 1ot 08:03
Lympsham, Copse COMNEN ... 08:05
Edingworth Road ... . 08:07
East Brent, KNoI INN e 08:10
Brent HOUSE ..o s 08:12
GOBE HOUSE . 08:13
FOX @NA GOOSE oottt 08:14
WHILE CrOSS oot ensnns aesesesens
PUIEON HIll oot 08:32
KNOWIE Hall oot 08:33
Crandon BridZE ...t 08:34
Bradney Lan@ ... 08:36
Chedzoy Lane . 08:37
HOISEY LANE oo s
FIllING STAtION woooveiiic et
TrEVOI ROGA oo
Bath ROGA ..o
Bridgwater CampuUS .....cccoieiecscceicceece e
Bridgwater CampPuUS ..o

Cannington, Post Office .
Rodway Farm

1T READ UP




For further information on bus timetables please call

Traveline (First Bus) 08712002233
or
Somerset County Council 03001232224

This leaflet was accurate as of 6 September 2024. The College
cannot be held liable for any changes to routes and times.

S

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EIQ@@ COLLEGE




